

Alcohol Violations

Violation Occurred between 3/1/25 - 3/31/25
- All Status -

COUNTY:	Cass	D & J CORPORATION	
PERMIT #:	DL0901792	DBA. D & J LIQUORS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000809	1236 W MARKET ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Logansport IN 46947	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/03/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
03/03/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
03/03/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Daviess	Rollison Fourteen, LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR1434021	DBA. Casa Sevilla II	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000832	100 N. West Street	
STATUS:	Paid	Odon IN 47562	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/05/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Gibson	LIQUOR MAGIC LLC	
PERMIT #:	DL2633887	DBA. SUNRISE LIQUORS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000980	100 WEST SR 68	
STATUS:	Entered	Haubstadt IN 47639	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/13/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
03/13/2025	7.1.5.7.10(A)	Minors in Tavern Prohibited	
03/13/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Henry	SAKE STEAKHOUSE & SUSHI INC.	
PERMIT #:	RR3332958	DBA. SAKE STEAKHOUSE & SUSHI	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000904	2201 S MEMORIAL DR	
STATUS:	Entered	New Castle IN 47362	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/12/2025	7.1.5.12.4(c)	Failure to Remove Ashtrays	
03/12/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	
03/12/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	500.00
03/12/2025	905.1.12.5.7	Alcohol Server Criteria	250.00

COUNTY:	Howard	A&G Partnership Inc	
PERMIT #:	DL3432757	DBA. ONE STOP EXPRESS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000945	3026 S CO RD 00 EW	
STATUS:	Entered	Kokomo IN 46902-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/11/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
03/11/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Knox	SUNRISE'S LLC	
PERMIT #:	DL4232654	DBA. SUNNY LIQUOR & TOBACCO	
COMPLAINT #:	EV08217	5020 N HWY 67	
STATUS:	Entered	Bruceville IN 47516	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/01/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
03/01/2025	7.1.5.7.10(A)	Minors in Tavern Prohibited	

COUNTY:	Lake	TAJ LIQUORS INC	
PERMIT #:	DL4531448	DBA. BRIAR EAST LIQUORS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000933	3217-19 169TH ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Hammond IN 46323	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/14/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
03/14/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Madison	BEARVON CORPORATION	
PERMIT #:	RR4814318	DBA. HOOSIER GIRLS SHOWCLUB	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000493	1106 E 53RD ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Anderson IN 46013	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/22/2025	905.1.20.1	Food Requirement (minimum menu required)	250.00

COUNTY:	Marion	CIRCLE BLOCK HOTEL LLC	
PERMIT #:	RH4922077	DBA. CONRAD	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000068	50 W. WASHINGTON STREET	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46204	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/05/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
03/05/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	250.00

COUNTY:	Marion	KILROY'S INDY LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR4910332	DBA. KILROY'S BAR & GRILL	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000673	201-207 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46204	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/15/2025	7.1.5.3.2	Original Container (required)	500.00

COUNTY:	Marion	Multani Liquor Inc	
PERMIT #:	DL4933165	DBA. MANHATTAN LIQUOR	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000776	1770 KENTUCKY AVE	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46221	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/28/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)	Failure to Stop a Smoker from Smoking	

COUNTY:	Marion	NOODLE VENTURES, LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR4939858	DBA. SLIPPERY NOODLE INN	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000900	372 S MERIDIAN ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46225	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/08/2025	7.1.5.3.2	Original Container (required)	500.00

COUNTY:	Marion	SAKURA SEAFOOD INC.	
PERMIT #:	RR4987071	DBA. SAKURA RESTAURANT	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000835	7201 N KEYSTONE AVE	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46220	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/05/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Monroe	BJs Restaurant Operations Company	
PERMIT #:	RR5332638	DBA. BJs Restaurant & Brewhouse	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001029	411 S. College Mall Road	
STATUS:	Entered	Bloomington IN 47401	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/16/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
03/16/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Starke	AMERICAN LEGION HARRY L KELLER POST NO 92 INC	
PERMIT #:	RC7500142	DBA. AMERICAN LEGION #92	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000294	208 N COLLINS ST	
STATUS:	Entered	North Judson IN 46366	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/03/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	750.00

COUNTY:	Tiptecanoe	Shri Hari 3 Inc	
PERMIT #:	DL7930276	DBA. Penguin Liquors	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000883	3295 Teal Rd	
STATUS:	Entered	Lafayette IN 47905	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/07/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	1,000.00
03/07/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
03/07/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Vanderburgh	AMBIKADEVI LLC	
PERMIT #:	RH8230208	DBA. CLARION POINTE	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000826	19600 ELPERS RD	
STATUS:	Entered	Evansville IN 47725	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/07/2025	7.1.5.10.5	Bootlegging (sale or receipt from nonpermittee)	500.00
03/07/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
03/07/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Vanderburgh	CLUB 1201 LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR8236069	DBA. PONYTAILS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000888	1201-1203 E COLUMBIA ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Evansville IN 47711	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/07/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
03/07/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	250.00

COUNTY:	Vigo	KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I	
PERMIT #:	DL8420632	DBA. KROGER J-987	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000668	4714 S US HWY 41	
STATUS:	Entered	Terre Haute IN 47802-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/24/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Washington	American Legion Post 41 Inc	
PERMIT #:	RC8830018	DBA. American legion Post 41	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25000931	105 W. Hugh Veterans Dr	
STATUS:	Paid	Salem IN 47167	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
03/06/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	250.00

Total **37** violations occurred for 20 licenses.